1) Date: Auqust 3, 19.84
2) Operator’s
Well No. J. MOORE #11
3) API Well No. _47 - 021 - 4234
State County Permit

FORM IV-2(B) FILE COP
(Obverse) @E
7-83

AUG 1 3 1984

OIL & GAS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEBAT T OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

D
EPT, OF M{MQN FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _X
B (If ““Gas’’, Production X / Underground storage /  Deej Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 863" Watershed: Lynch Run ZK R5)

District: _ Glenville < County: Cilmar Ciadagie: ol T F 272,

6) WELL OPERATOR Eastern American Energy Corp. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT ___Donald C. Supcoe
Address _P.O. Box N, Glenville, W /4750 Address P.O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351

(304) 462-5781 (304) 462-5781
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Deo Mace 655-7398 Name Unknown
Address RE. -1y -Box 65 Address ——
___Sand Ridge, WV 25274 D '.-T(V
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drillx—/ Drill deeper. _  / Redrll..____ -/ Stimulate '\ 74
Plug off old formation____/ Perforate new formation 74
Other physical change in well (specify) AUG 6 1984
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Elk OH—8&GAS pIUSION
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5200 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 200 feet; salt None feet. DEP T- OF MINEs
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Unknown Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 201555 94 X 25 ()= Kinds
Fresh water 5/8 | cu 20| x 400 400 Crs HY ) Wity
Coal Sizes
Production 4% |7155(105] X 5000 5000 350 Fto3 || vepthsse 2
Tubing I Ip=dol 2.5} % 4800 oV _aq /l?glgﬁz ed /g;
Liners Perf 0“5:-M /. S‘. [274
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-021-4234 August 20, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
August 20, 1986

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: 4 Agent;, _~{ Plat: Casing Fee

bt Lo i vo BN AW
N\

Admlmstrator omc'E"X'on and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 2/ 08/ 2 023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse 2

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started » ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

" ”»

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/2@3



DATE  July 27, 1984

Iv-9 N O
(Rev 8-81) WELL NO. MOORE #11
N Strde of Hest Hirgimia apI N0.__47 - 021 -
Recd ( WESceh :
: & Bepartmend of Hines
AU& ?"w ®il und Gas Bivision
CONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PLAN
PRy, i 8 Eastern American
- COMPANY NAME _Energy Corporation DESIGNATED AGENT __ Donald C. Supcoe
5 ‘éddtess P. 0. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Address P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
. Telephone_ (304) 462-5781 Telephone (304) 462-5781
' LANDOWNER Gilbert Jones . SOIL CONS, DISTRICT West Fork

=~ )
This plan has been reviewed by__ M2t ol “em,

and additions becare a part of this plan: glllq'j(?)q D
" te

THIS REVIEW IS MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A ‘&8 AUG 2 0 1384
CHANGE OF ELEVATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 FT. < (SCD Agent] [ i
OR SLOPE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES OlL & GAS OIS -
THIS PLAN NOT ACCEPTAJNEZE jERCD. LTI e, OF irbsh 1

Structure Culvert < (A) .\ Strudture Diversion Ditches (1)

according Fo OIl % Cas Manualad  Adturdl clrums> '
. 15" ¥4 e ini neﬁd d) Material Earthen
Wi i‘lprurre oI

Page Ref. Mamal 2/7 Page Ref. Manual 2/12

Structure Drainage Ditch (B) Structure Drilling Pit (2)

Spacing Earthen ( TIns ic‘e, (‘oad\ CA’A‘*‘S\ Material Soil

Page Ref. Manual 12 Page Ref. Mamal N/A

Structure _ Cross Drains (C) Structure Drainage Ditch (3)

2-3% 200-250' apart 15%-60' apart

Spacing_ 10-12% 70" aparﬁ 20%-45" t Material Earthen
Wi n‘)rqﬁ)e O‘;ﬁ‘S&apar &

Page Ref. Manual 2/4 Page Ref. Mamial 2/12

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

si“fu‘i’ir‘i’;i””"edis meat Barcrte fbn T uchuce 2 o\m T AS Jf%'f l a(.
Ma’“‘QF\IQ' m&( or Straw bales - MQ‘)’G_F\M\ un 's"tu_fb@i--?z’hw%_“ ©
Pj‘ Ref Man 2 b Pa.Ret.Man , '

‘ Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT
Lime * Tans /acre Lime * Tans/acre
or carrect to pH 6.5 ar correct to pH__ 6.5

Fertilizer 500 1lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acre Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre

Seed* Pasture Mix lbs/acre Seed* Pasture Mix lbs/acre
Ky 31 Fescue 35 lbs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 35 1lbs/acre
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

¥ Rime QQC»Dr(l‘u\q +o @H

. = . S———
....... Tetave et vwmlmmcw vicl

s - N _.&J [Balebetatte
A U oSo P. O. BOX 2
P -, vy m e A ye e IE;‘””E()Es;
COCREDEIUWOR SSDP2T88T L

0 Brooks F. Harris
"fej“‘ =I4Y FRIF4RID :v Eastern American Energy Corporation

seeliing For ome srouwing sacson. Glenville, WV 26351
Attach separaze sncess as
necessary for cormtns. FEONE NO.  (304) 462-5781

L ——— ——— e — —

No Public, lmer C ’
wSbate of  Woor i ioio




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Glenville 7.5'

/(71
) )

4

%/

7 :
=

: ’;-",? R :

. Fca IV-2 (A)
Reverse

i) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.
3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.

-4) & 5) Use cserarate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Azplication. FEcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section holé interests
in such lands”.

5(i) "Ccal Cperator” means any person, firm, partnership, partnership asscciation or
. corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

S(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) Se= Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or cther con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may £ill out the infcrmation in the space

provided below. .
. 7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

mommcmmmoopmmnmmcpmmcs:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provicde that the original and reguired
ccpies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Acministrator, accam
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allcwed

by Cole § 22-4-1k (d) and the reclamation recuired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previcusly paid on the same well, the fees reguired by Code § 22-s-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if appliczble, the consent required by Code E 22-4-Ba frum the
owmer of any weter well on cwelling within 200 feet of the croposad well.

- Cervice. In addition, service raist be made on the surface owner(s) and the gerscn(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a2, and 22-4-2b.

INFORYATION SUPPLIED UNDER CCOE § 22-4-11(4) :
IN LIEU COF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTEER CINTINUING CONTRALT(S)
- Under the cath recuired to mzks the verification on the cbverse side of this Not:ce,
< "I depose and say that I am the person who sicned the Notice for the Acplicant, and That—
(1) the tract of land is the szwe tract described in the 2pplicaticn to which -his Notice
acolies, partly or wholly depicted in the accansanving plat, and cescrited in the
Construction and Recleration Plan;
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorced) for lezse(s) or other cocnrtinuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the richt to extract, produce or market
the oil aor cas are as follows:

Crantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovaltv Book Pace

Jacob Moore, etal Pittsburgh & WV Gas Co. Fixed 131/87
Pittsburgh & WV Gas Co. Equitable Gas Company Assigned 174/488)8/2023

Equitable Gas Co. Eastern American Energy Assigned 295/701
Corporation



1) Date: 19

FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY
(Obverie) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If‘“Gas”,Production ______ / Undergroundstorage ________/ Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name
Address Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Dl o/ = Dnill deeper- -/ Redrill-. -/ Stimulate /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify).
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermedi
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form I1V-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)
NAME: : -
L A Date:
By (Sléﬂature)
Date:
Its Date (Signature)

12/08/2023

Surface Owner



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection”’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

““(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

12/Q84@DSner



FORM 1V-60 DATE: August 1, , 1984
(6-82) OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.: MOORE #11
ARSI NO: 47 - 021 =
Stxte of Hest Birghria State County Permi:
OFFICE OF 0OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
AEEIDAVLT E E@
AUG 6 1984
p g T h : OIL & GAS DIVISION
tate o est Virgini
P DEPT. oF MINES
County of Gilmer '
b, - Donald C. Supcoe (the designated owner or operator,

or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or |t) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not™ less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

Signed: /W/ééﬁéﬁ/’\

Donald C. Supcoe, Desit ted Agent

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me thisé[‘d_ day of %‘d&’ 19 éé

Notary:

Edna Marie Huff

My Commission Expires: August 2, 1993

- 12/08/2023 -



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

August 8, 1984

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas

W. Va. Department of Mines
1615 Washington St., East
Charleston, WV 25311

RE: J. MOORE #11 Well
177 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, WV

Dear Mr. Streit:

As per requirements of West Virginia Code §22-4-1n(b), enclosed you will
find a copy of the RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL for Mr. Gilbert Jones, owner of the
tract upon which Eastern American Energy Corporation is to drill:

The receipt indicates that the above listed surface owner has received the
following:

1) Form IV-2(A) - Notice of Application for A Well Work Permit

2) Form IV-2(B) ~- Application For A Well Work Permit (Blue Copy)

3) Copy of the Well Plat, which indicates the location of the well on
their property

4) A copy of Form IV-9 - Construction and Reclamation Plan

Copies of the above listed forms are attached for your records.
Also enclosed is Check #10l, in the amount of $350.00, to cover the fee for
permitting this well. As soon as the approved Form IV-9 — CONSTRUCTION AND

RECLAMATION PLAN - for this well is returned to us, we will forward the original
and a copy to your office.

If there are any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely

W foo—
Donald C. Supcoe
E@ Regional Counsel
6131984

CiL & GAS DIVISION
D=PT. or MINES

DCS:dm
Enclosures

12/08/2023



Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781

August 8, 1984

Mr. Gilbert Jones
P. 0. Box 136
Sand Fork, WV 26351

RE: J. MOORE #11 WELL
177 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, WV

Dear Mr. Jones:

The records in the Courthouse of Gilmer County indicate that you are the
owner of the above described surface tract. Eastern American Energy Corporation
has acquired the leasing rights for the oil and gas underlying your tract and is
in the process of preparing to commence drilling operations.

Enclosed you will find:
(1) Form IV-2(A) - Notice of Application For A Well Work Permit

(2) Form IV-2(B) — Application For A Well Work Permit
(Surface Owner's Copy)

(3) A copy of the well plat which indicates the location of the
well on your property

(4) A copy of Form IV-9 — Construction and Reclamation Plan
Eastern American Energy Corporation expects to begin operations on this well
in the near future. If you have no objections, please sign the enclosed Surface

Owner's Copy of the Permit Application and forward to the State Department of
Mines, at the address listed on the reverse side of the form.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

r D EHW Donald C. Supcoe
‘& Regional Counsel
T AUG 1 3 1984

Enclosures OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

12/08/2023



g "‘i-f/ APPLICATION Permit NO{.47'021'4£?j
WV General NPDES Permit for 0il & Gas
&

Drilling Pit Waste Discharge

APPLICATION (To be completed by company)

1. Company Name Eastern American Energy Corporation ﬂj‘j/m‘[%) @O -
Mailing Address P. 0. Box N, Glenville, West Virginia 26351 s
Telephone (304)462-5781 Well Name Moore {11

2. Name of stream that may be discharged to: Lynch Run
A tributary of: Little Kanawha River

3. Treatment and method of pit disposal most 1ikely to be utilized (method not
necessarily restricted to this): Land Application

4. Name of person supervising discharge: Joseph D. Scur
Telephone (304)472-6100 Date Approved 3-12-85

5. By completing and submitting this application I agree to adhere to the guidance and
provisions of the interim experimental general permit system. I understand that
participation in the program does not prohibit enforcement action for violation of

the terms of this general permit or some other applicable law or regulation

I\D. e e e | 32—y

ignhture Date

A

NOTIFICATION (To be completed by DHWR)
1. Initial company contact: (Approximately 7 days prior to discharge.
Individual [

Date E
Proposed discharge date_ [[ h~a« S No(C \V/ 1
Type of disposal method selected MY K
Volume of waste _ Discharge rate GES
Time projected for discharge__ | DAYS
Receiving stream flow rate i o4 GAS-DHV CFS

Objection No Objection EEP:F SE MINES.
2. Final company contact: (48 hours required noticig; 65;14VT1L#217
Individual O /

Date 8["”\-—1 ?S’
Final discherge date |/ Mo:.j., Qs”

Objection
INSPECTION (To be completed by DWR)
Not Acc ptable o

1. 208 Practices - Acceptabl , gb
Comments: S,)Z a&iﬂz-p‘o yyv(—mj/ﬁh qé i a Cafayl e tHaud

No Objection

2. Compliance with general permit interim guidelines: Acceptable_- ¢~ - Not gcceptdble"
“Comments: )

3. Division of Water Resources Action Taken:_ /VorsR_ i

Action Recommend: A e —
4. Parameters (Prior to discharge (if any) at discharge):

oH <0/ *~ Total Pb / T0C /
Chloride > e / 1SS / Conductivjpgr/2023 7/
Total Fe__«( / Total Cu / : /




V-35 Date  September 14, 1984

) = - QOperator's
(Rev 8-81) RE@EBWEB T, ‘Iﬁzsi ﬁuguﬁn Well No._ J. MOORE #11

0CT 2 91984 ?r;xdmmi of cf.‘Hmu Farm _ Jacob Moore
@l und Gas Bivision

" APT No. 47 — 021 — 4234

. OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES g1 operator's REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il  / Gas x / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal /
‘ {(1F e, Procuctlonx / Underground Storage [/ Deep / Shallow x /)

IOCATION: Elevat_lon: 863" . : Waters_hed Lynch Run
District: Glenville . County  Gilmer. Quadrangle Glenville 7.5'

(OMPANY Eastern American Energy Corporation

ADDRESS P.0. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 : : Cement
X e Caging Used in | left £i11 wp
DESIGNATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe Tubing |Drilling|in Well Gt FE. |
ADDRESS P.O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Size
SURFACE OWNER Gilbert Jones, et al ég;és
ADDRESS  Glenville, WV 26351 -
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER
= 9 5/8
RODEESS 2 8 5/8 422 422 |surface
OIL. AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK
Rt. 1, Box 65 7
Deo Mace ADDRESS  Sand Ridge, WV 25274 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 8/20/84 e 5092 5092|7243 .
DRILLING QOMMENCED 8/24/84 3 .
DRILLING COMPLETED 8/30/84 : . )
=
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON |
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILIING OR Iiners &
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used g
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Elk Depth 5200 feet
Depth of camleted well 5132 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 98' feet; Salt N/A feet
Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Elk, Benson Co-mingled Pay zone depth 4395 - 4985 feet
GCas: Initial om flow 15, 000 Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow N/A Bhl/d
Final open flow 353,000 Mcf/d Final open flow N/A BRbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours

Static rock pressure 1240 psig(surface measurement) after ¥§ Rﬁgiﬁ-?fhut in
(If applicable due to muZtLpZe compZet'Lon-—)

Second producing formation . Pay zone depth feet
‘Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bb1/d
Final open flow Mcf/d ©Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure = psig(surface measurement) after  hours shut in:

2 -
- B eme o




ORM IV-35
PEVERSE)

ETAILS OF PEERIDRM’ED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL (HANGE,

1st Stage

-

Perforate with 11 - 0.41" holes from 4728' fo 4985°',
Frac with 30,000 lbs. of 20/40 sand.-

2nd Stage

Perforate with 8 — 0.41" holes fram 4395' to 4399'.
= Frac wtih 50,000 lbs. of 20/40 sand.

——

WELL 10OG
_ , REZARKS j
ATICN COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTCM FEET Including indicstion of all fresh

and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Sand & Shale 0 - 45 A

Redrock & Shale : 45 118 -

Sand, Shale & Redrock 118 1500 Top.of E log @ 1500'

Shale 1500 1574 :

Big Lime 1574 1636

Big Injun 1636 1748

Weir 1748 1920

Shale 1920 2509

Bayard 2509 2518 -

Shale 2518 4383 -

Benson 4383 4410 =

Shale 4410 4717- ~ N

Elk 4717 4831 -

Shale 4831 5132 -
T.D. 5132

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION AN .
eI = +2108/2023

m M Vice President

G-r5-5

Date:

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"rhe term 'log! or 'well 1og?! shall mean a systenctic

3 W LN —« :
e !i'd 521:171/9'1PC'1 rccoel d L)f all .r(/]_,:‘;,‘cng Al ,J.',«q
s o - - @ i = o ~\ ’. e V “'.A’—



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DiVISION

@EW@@

SEP O - 1984
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL & CAS DIVISION

Parmit N...jo? / ‘//EZ} 7 DEPT, qF "MINES

(XKIND)

T x
p . 7 CASING AND ., USED IN | oLETE N FACKERE
TUBING . DRILLING | WELL
Company é@?/(/ m i ‘ !

Address -

16.

ﬁ J Kind of Packer.
Farm WM&( !

13

Well No._ 2/ |

10

1
|
!
|
|
D!strlcr_/%/”/% County %@u_ s )J
Dril-lin‘ coﬁmenced g- %/7( 2’% 65 T

i Sigeof. - -

T

Depthset_________ -~ - .

s i Y 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
7 p. P > 3 Perf. top
Date shot__ ‘ Depth of shot___ 2. ] Perf. bottom —
Initial open flow. —/10ths Water in____Inch | Uiners Used 7 Fert.top
' | Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volqme‘ . : . Cu. Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

Ok bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water .- feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names (g ff »%/7 4”%‘& 7

Remarks: jé'/%// »;/{//
4 M&Zo aZ‘ ki

Goe 27 FHE LY er /2720812023

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




a0 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. _ S ADDRESS
FARM. - i : DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used..
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

rLucc USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
cti:n-r-rmcmn' WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE | LOST

= =

Drillers’ Names

Rema;kg:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

o NEGE /R



DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHARGE
FINAL REPORT

Well Name: MOORE {11 _
Permit No.sTC 47-021-4234
County : Ttimer

Date: 6-13-85

3-12-85

The proper and required NPDES permit application was filed on

L]

The pit was treated on 5-2-85 , by chemical means, as per
current interim guidelines pramlgated by the State of West Virginia

Department of Natural Resources.

The pit was allowed to settle 11 days before discharging.

The pit was visited and field analyses per formed on 5-10-85

The proper and required 48 hours notification of discharge was given to
the appropriate Department of Natural Resources, Division of Water Resources

District Office.

(LAND) “The pit was discharged by land discharge on __ 5-13-85 .
Approximately 1142 barrels were discharged over approximately _ 5 acres.
LAND & The pit was discharged at a rate of N/A gpm. The nearest stream was -
STREAM) flowing at an approximate rate of N/A gpm on N/A .
Approximately N/A barrels were discharged.
STREAM) The pit was discharged by stream discharge only at a rate of __ N/A
, which was flowing at an approximate rate of N/A gpm,

on N/A . Approximately N/A barrels were discharged.

During the course of discharge, a representative sample was taken by
Eastern American Energy Corporation personnel and immediately submitted to
Reliance Laboratories Inc. for appropriate analyses.

The resulting laboratory analyses were found to be below maximum limits
as set forth by the State of West Virginia Department of Natural Resources,
Division of Water Resources Phase II interim guidelines for oil and gas well
operations, Section 2, item 3 effluent limitations.

L

12/08/2023



RoA eIy
(-} | mnente mU1™ "RELIANCE LABORATORIES, INC.
Benedum Industrial Park
P.0. BOX 625
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

ANALYTICAL REPORT TEL: 3048425285 -

Analyst B

ple | ficati igin-
Sample Identificaticn and Origin EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY

Date Sampled- May 16, 1985--9:00 a.m. - Approv
Sampled By-

Laboratory No.- W=20932-85

Date Sample Received- May 24, 1985--2:30 p.mn.

Date Sample Analyzea- May 24, 1985--3:00 p.m.

P

>

Sample Description

| Moore #1l
Aluminum mg/L Total Acidity mg/L
Antimony mg/L Mineral Acidity mg/L
Arsenic mg /L Total Hot Acidity mg /L
Barium mg /L Total Alkalinity mg/L
Beryllium mg /L Chloride (Cl) . 2492 mg/L
Boron mg/L Chlorine :(Cly) /i 2 %« —y ¢, mg/L
Cadmium mg/L Nitrogen (As: S I mg/L
Calcium mg /L Dissolved Oxygen i mg /L
Chromium mg /L pH : . 6.87 i
Cobalt mg /L Phosphorus (As: ) mg/L .
Copper Less Than 0.09 mg/L Sulfur (As: ‘ ) mg/L
Iron 0.77 mg/L Fluoride y Y e mg/L
Lead ‘Less Than 0.50 mg /L Carbonate Alkalinity - mg/L
Magnesium ] mg/L Bicarbonate Alkalinity mg/L
Manganese mg/L Free Carbon Dioxide mg/L
Mercury Q.15 mg /L
Molybdenum mg /L
Nickel mg/L Specific Conductivity 3400 pmhos/cm
Potassium mg/L Threshcld Odor
Selenium mg /L Total Solids (T.S.) mg/L
Silicon mg/L Suspended Solids (T.S.S.) 1 mg/L
Silver mg /L Dissolved Solids (T.D.S.) mg/L
Sodium mg/L Salinity = i
Thallium mg/L Specific Gravity i
Tin mg/L Turbidity (NTU) :
Titanium mg /L Color (PCU)
Vanadium mg/L
Zinc mg/L
Total Hardness mg/L
| Total Qrganic Carbon 102.8 mg/1 BODg mg/L
- CoD mg/L
0il & Grease mg/L
Phenol mg/L
Surfactant (MBAS) ] mg/L
Total Hydrocarbon mg/L
Total Coliform colonies/100ml
Fecal Coliform colonies/100ml =
Standard Plate Count colonies/lml

Remarks:




|
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1V-20
Obverse
1-84
Htate of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision MAY 2 O
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT (y/(;z 0 —gsz)
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
November 13, 1984
COMPANY Eastern American Energy Corp. PERMIT NO 021-4234
P. 0. Box-N FARM & WELL NO Gilbert Jones
J. Moore #11
Glenville, West Virginia 26351 DIST. & COUNTY Glenville/Gilmer

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25501 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
2307 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED _Qmua__m

DATE 5!‘&\!&;

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well. :;;7
Ia.

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

June 5, 1986
DATE

TMS/nw

12/08/2023
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ARTICLE NUMBER
Mh;mﬂ)

TOTAL &

126351

P 392-536-919%

*"RETURN T0**

and 4.

.3

2

%

AUGS 1984

B 6 ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Oniy #

foe I8 Charped I acditon

fes.)
Oinsured

Hems 1
purxﬁrushthl
Ocoo

DO addressee [ Authortzad aget

3pace 0N revars3.

(CONSULT POSTRASTER FOR FEES)

1. The folowdng sarvics le requested (check one).
restrictad cabvery
© e retun rooeipt
J. MOORE #11
3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED T0:

:Md
(Aherzys obtala signzture of addrsases & zgenl)

Ihmnwvodmmmsu‘mdm

[ show e whom, date, and acdrees of delvery ..
(The

B [ restacTED
Mr. Gilbert Jones

(X Show e whom and cate deBversd ..
Glenville, WV
4. TYPE OF SERVICE:
[ resISTERED
) cernAED

O prress MAL

E SIGNATURE

RETURN RECEIPT

CEIVE])
AUG 1 3 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. o MINES



1,025 ==

REFERENCE INSERT MOORE NO. 11 - LATITUDE 38°S57' 30"
MOORE NO.11
540(16) ol
S08°-30€
s43-4aw | 40082
78.75 !
2.5" IRON PIPE : 2
\ 4
\ Ol &
\ 0
<
L]
(o}
o
nao* 8
\ LYNCH 2748 / E
:
N31°-3
2845
—_—
N45°*
316.8'
: S
= N78°-18w \WHITE OAK
. 4 323.4
o
z
Z
w\©
O ~,
A\ b 2870(25) S
A% 4
KILLINGSWORTH o /
a1 MOODY
YA
- NgO*-0ow /. °
907.0° 7‘/
// ‘A S20°-57W  1,326.37"
/ B N88°-59W  1,906.33'
KILLINGSWORTH / C N82°-24W  3,338.73'
D N67°-33W  2,046.80'
E N55°-24W  1,312.89'
SURVEYED gym‘ g oan UNDER SUPERVISION OF MHHORNISH
FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT H 5%
DRAWING NO_PBF-84-10 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY eeysss, %

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

SCALE _1"=1000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY 17200

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. |
ELEVATION TOP OF KNOB, 1172'|  (sIGNED) 22224 Y T  Hgles
.E. LLS. 763

DATE _JULY 30

,19_84

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
OPERATOR'S WELL NO. MO

ORE NO.11

WELL ON UNITED STATES

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL® _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE @ _PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 - 02/ — 423%
(8-78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA !
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS.®_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION @ STORAGE_DEEP_SHALLOW @
LOCATION: ELEVATION__863°  WATER SHED__LYNCH RUN

DISTRICT _SLENVILLE COUNTY _GILMER

QUADRANGLE _GLENVILLE 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER __GILBERT JONES ACREAGE 127
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _JACO8 MOORE LEASE ACREAGE 122

LEASE NO 12/08/2023

FORMATION __ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION __ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH ___5200'
WELL OPERATOR EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY DESIGNATED AGENT__DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS P.O. BOX N ADDRESS____P.O. BOX 'N'

GLENVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA GLENVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA




OFRM IV-2(A) : 1) Dace: Auqust 1, o
2) C*era:: 's

3) AT Well No. 47 ~ 021-#/23
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA "
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS '
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PEPMIT
) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR None

. : Adcress
(i) Name Gilbert Jones £
Address 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON :

Glenville, WV 26351

Name None
Address

(1ii) Name
Address

oo Neme -
131) Nazje Acdress
Address

S(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECTARATICN ON REC
Name None
Address

TO T=E 725N (S) “AGD ABOVE: Ycu soculd nave receivec This Form and tne ID:ifW1nG COCments:
(1) Tha Acplication for a Well Work Pemit on Form IV-2(B) (or Fcza IV-4 if che well is
. to be pluc'-ed, which sets ocut the parties involved in the drilling or cther work,
/ = ard desc—ibes the well ard its location ard, if agplicable, the pr—posed casing axd
} ) cementing progrem;
{ (2) The plat (surveyor's cap) showing the well location on Fora IV-§; and
[ (3) T™e Ccnstructicn ard Feclzwation Plan cn Form IV-9 )unless the well work Is only to
' plug a well), which sets cut the plan for ercsicn and sediment cont—ol ard for
reclz—ation for the site and access rcad.
TET FEASON YOU RECEIVED TV=SE DOOMENTS IS THAT YOU EAVE RIGTS FEGAFDING TTE APFLICATION
#EICH ARE SGMARIZED IN TEE “INSTAUCTIONS® ON THE REVERSE SIDE & THEE CCFY CF TXE AFPLICGATION
(Fc1 IV-2(B) GR IC1 4, !'ESIGR’:EDFCRYC!J HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT FEQUIRED T0 TRKE ANY :
ACTTON AT ALL.
2 Take notice that under Chacter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the underssicred well opo-
eratar pzopcses to file or has filed this Notice and Acplicac:cn and accrrpanying docimments
fcr a well wWork Fe—zit with the Acminist-acor of the Office of Oil and Gas, West V"t;L__a
Desar—ent of Mines, with respect to a well at the locaticn desczibed cn 2tzached Accl
and depiczed cn attached Foma IV-6. Ccpies of this Motice, the A—-licacion, the Zis:c,
Ccostmixtion and Fecle—acion Plan have been mailed by registesed cr cestified zail or delivered
1 by hand = the -erscal(s) nzed above (or by sublicaticn in certiin cizcismstances) on or
| befcre the day of mailing ar delivery to the Acainistraror.

6) ECPACITION RIGETS
Cieck ad provide cie of the follcowing:
O Imchided is the le2se ar leases or other continuing comtzact Sr contsacss Sy
I haold the right to extract oil or gas.
KK T2 recuizerent of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) thxouch [4). (Se= -everse sicde for spec

7 FOGLIY FROVISIOS :
Is the richt to extzact, procuce or market the oil or cas based w—on a lezse or 1ealld & GAS DIVISION

]
|
! - ar cther contract Or Contracts pravl.d.u:q for flac well =oyalty or ..ny sinilar sgoors
{ foz cxpensationto the owrer of the oil or gas in place =h:ch is '-“L—-—LMET OF MINES
i . to the volime of oil or gas so extracted, ;roduced or mazkezed?

I£ the answer above is No, nothing additional :s neeced. II he ansver :s Yes,
you Cay use Af‘idz\n.: Fcm IV-60.

|
| =
l

See the reverse side for lime item Instmucticns, ad for imstouczicns Sohcesmi-c
e recuired ccries of the Notice and Actlicacicn, :la: and ConstoucTicn and
Seclz—aticn Plan.

lThe truth of the information on the : © WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATI(

and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Coerator By m
Its Desi Agent

in my County and State by
Donald C. Supcoe Address P. O. Box N
Glenville, WV 26351

- 4
thisApjday of _ﬁa@gﬁgf : 198 .
My ission e es 2, 1984 . (304) 462-5781

1210872023
lmer

PR Tt - = i .x - WS o B R

Telechone




Fcrn IV-2 (A)
Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS-TO APPLICANT

1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.
3) To be filled out by the Office of 0Oil & Gas.

-4) & 5) Use cserarate sheet if necessary.

4) 3Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Acplication. Ecwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section holé interests

in such lands”.

S(i) "Ccal Cperator" means any rerson, firm, partnership, sartnership asscciation or

corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) Se= Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or cther con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the infcormation in the space

provided below.
7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

ONCERNING THE FOQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING 2ND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provice that the original and recuired
ccpies of the Notice and Application rmst be filed with the Acninistrator, accaom-
pa;xiei by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forrs prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allcwed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation recuired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previcusly paid on the same well, the fees reguired by Code § 22-+ -la(c)
and 22-3-12a, ard (v) if applicable, the consent reguired by Code E 22-4-Ba from the
owner of any weter well on &welling within 200 feet “of the croposad well.

“ Service. In addition, service rust be made on the surface owner(s) and the gerscn(s)

with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORATION SUPPLIED INDER CCDE § 22-4-11(q4)
IN LIEU OF FILING LFASE(S) AND OTEER COINTINUING CONTRALCT(S)
Uncer the cath recuired to mak= the verification on the chbverse side of this Notice,

"I cepose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the A-plicant, and +har—

(1) the twact of land is the szme tract described in the 2pplication to which -his Notice
aoolies, partly or wholly depicted in the accansanying plat, ané Gesc—ibed in the
Construction and Recleraticn Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorced) for lezse(s) or other cont: inuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the richt to extract, produce or market
theo:.lorcasareas¢ollows

Crantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. rovalty Book Pace

Jacob Moore, etal Pittsburgh & WV Gas Co. Fixed 131/87
Pittsburgh & WV Gas Co. Equitable Gas Company Assigned 174/465

Equitable Gas Co. Eastern American Energy Assigned 295/701
Corporation

12/08/2023



DATE July 27, 1984

V-9
(Rev 8-81) WELL NO.  MOORE #11
N Strde of ﬁesi Birginia apT NO.__47 - 021 -
R'QCA (NFS D> ?cpxzﬁmxﬂ of cﬁ{mt’
AUG 2+ 1984 ®il umd Gas Bisision
& QONSTRUCTICN AND RECIAMATION PLAN
. Eastern American
CD!PAN! NAME Energy Corporation DESIGWATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe
& Address P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Address P. O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
" ‘Telephone (304) 462-5781 Telephcne  (304) 462-5781
' LANDOWNER  Gilbert Jones SOIL CONS, DISTRICT West Fork

Revegetation to be carried oﬁby

This plan has been reviewed by wgﬁ’\‘ SOD.

andadd:.uonsbecmeapa.rtofthlsp;ﬁm /LFSCL J (L
THIS REVIEW IS MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A M M AUG 2 0 1384
CHANGE OF ELEVATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 FT. 3 (SO Agent] i
OR SLOPE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES OlL & GAS OVISIC Y
THIS PLAN NOT ACCEPT CD. Fi | Z

%9 m I.MON D:‘__Pla 0:: i{v‘iy.’, % g
Culvert Strudgure Diversion Ditches (1)
uccoﬁ,\l ‘fo Ol munual Q:[' nu*uml Jrqms
15" d) Material Earthen
"lpt‘u‘;ra i-

Page Ref. Mamual 2/7 Page Ref. Manual 2/12

Structure Drainage Ditch (B) Structure Drilling Pit (2)

Spacing Earthen ( TIns }AQ o C\A Qu‘l‘s) Material Soil

Page Ref. Manual 2712 Page Ref. Marmal N/A

Structure Cross Drains (C) Structure Drainage Ditch (3)

2-3% 200-250" apart 15%- 60' apart

Spacing  10-12% 70" aparﬁ 20%— apart Material Earthen
ru‘)fe ow

Page Ref. Manua.'l 2/4 Page Ref. Mamal 2/12

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed j the site before dirt work begins. .
Steucture S imeat Darci€e X Steucture Filte 3'{1‘!0

g w bales i und 157 becl afudal V) Q‘\’( on
Material ——H;L{ r\‘i‘?firi&9 = x (;\a"‘geérnrv:unﬂ——' "’L————ﬁ&%—“’ 51t d

Pj Ref. Man i
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT
Lime * Tons /acre Lime ¥ Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 1lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acre Malch Hay 2 Tans/acre
Seed* Pasture Mix 1lbs/acre 7 Seed* Pasture Mix lbs/acre
Ky 31 Fescue 35 1lbs/acre Ky 31 Fescue 35 lbs/acre
Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. .
Brooks F. Harris

* \\imQ_ QACCHS f‘()mq fPH ‘i‘e\s‘t‘ =I.Y PErF4rrD v Eastern American Energy Corporation
s R S s 12/08/2023
SCSEEr . PlEs PESSET TREEiviee ADDRZ55 P, O. Box N .

gecheration s rerTeee W

seeclling For one ::“.:‘.':'r.; seasan. Glenville, WV 26351

Attach separzte shcess s

necessary for cormrnss. FEONT NO. __ (304) 462-5781 e,




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION COF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE __ Glenville 7.5'

. wetch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drilling pits and necessary structures mmbered or lettered to correspond with the first
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

!
maq = & S g Diversion A N AN N NN AN i
i o - S - Spring O—> l
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence 7/ ‘L Building [N
strem \-o.\"\f\- -‘\ Drajn pim O > O ’-
® ditdl TS ey coedy Watalway C-—l — —
1;231;(1351313 LO((‘A'EJI:ON On good .  Crossing said PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD: Beginning at Co. Rd.
. r_arele?_ strip mine). No “,  QJrain over existin #28, directly north of a trailer on a
wOmeerk to dhnlnunAIL ,c';u'élt. of earth @Q\ ford. Will up- strlp.mi.ne. Thence approx. 400' on an ‘
S'IOCKPILEB.FOR RECLiIﬁ%O‘lgIIL BE % grade said ford emsting.road to the location. Existing
USE. %} to verbal specs. road will be upgraded to State specs.
, issued by DNR. No brush or timber. No grade more






